




State UC Meeting 1-10-2023 – Online Teams Meeting (20) 

 

• Cort Bennett ITS cbennett@its-nc.com 919-819-9755  

• Robert Neely - Piedmont Natural Gas . Robert.Neely@Duke-Energy.com  

• Roger Richards - Sanders Utility  

• Louis Panzer, NC 811, 336-707-1736, louis@nc811.org 

• Michelle Flowers, NCUC Pipeline Safety mflowers@ncuc.com 

• Yu, Robert robertyu@usicllc.com - 919-291-7147 

• Bill Stricker CAGC 704-578-1260 bstricker@carolinasagc.org 

• Chris Whitney DiTech Industries LLCUtility Contractorchris@ditech-ind.com  

• Matthew McCarthyChampion Cleaning matthewmccarthy@championcleaning.net 

• Carl Wilson; City of Charlotte; 704-995-7516 (c); 704-336-1083 (o); 

carl.wilson@charlottenc.gov 

• DeWayne Roney Southern Cross, Project Managerdewayne.roney@southerncrossinc.com 

336-960-7005 

• Robert McGhee Robert.mcghee@charlottenc.gov 980-505-9958 

• mark eason - pender county utilities 605 east freemont street burgaw nc 28425 910-258-

1570 

• Matt Parsons matt.parsons@lumen.com                  336-549-2097  

• Kay Burnett; Roddi Long Grading; Roddilonggrading.com; (704)483-9431  

• LANCE, THOMAS (Chip) AT&T- TL4180@ATT.com 

• Kenny Hart, FPWC, kenny.hart@faypwc.com, 910-223-4721 

• Drew Lane - Brightspeed -715-919-2872 - Andrew.t.lane@brightspeed.com 

• Justin Lollis City of Lexington Natural Gas 336-479-0164 jmlollis@lexingtonnc.com  

• Desmond Whitfield COR 919-278-6633, Desmond.whitfield@raleighnc.gov 
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